RESOLUTION #2013-11
SCHEDULE OF COMMISSIONER MEETINGS

WHEREAS, Wyoming State Statute 18-3-502, County Commissioners are required to meet on
the first Tuesday in each month or at such other times as may be designated, and

WHEREAS, the first Tuesday of the month may occasionally fall on a holiday or a General
Election day, and

WHEREAS, Wyoming State Statute 18-3-502, the Platte County Board of Commissioners may
reschedule those meetings falling on a holiday or a General Election day by adopted resolution;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Platte County,
Wyoming that the list of Commissioner meetings as set forth below will be the meeting schedule
followed during calendar year 2014.

Tuesday, January 7, 2014 Tuesday, January 21, 2014
Tuesday, February 4, 2014 Tuesday, February 18, 2014
Tuesday, March 4, 2014 Tuesday, March 18, 2014
Tuesday, April 1, 2014 Tuesday, April 15,2014
Tuesday, May 6, 2014 Tuesday, May 20, 2014
Tuesday, June 3, 2014 Tuesday, June 17, 2014
Tuesday, July 1, 2014 Tuesday, July 15, 2014

Monday, July 14, 2014 (Budget Hearing 7:00 PM)

Tuesday, August 5, 2014 Thursday, August 14, 2014
Tuesday, September 2, 2014 Tuesday, September 16, 2014
Tuesday, October 7, 2014 Tuesday, October 21, 2014
Thursday, October 30, 2014 Tuesday, November 18, 2014
Tuesday, December 2, 2014 Tuesday, December 16, 2014

APPROVED AND DATED this 5th day of November, 2013.
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